

GSA Bill #29 A bill endorsing the March for Science Lincoln

WHEREAS, the March for Science champions robustly funded and publicly 1 communicated science as a pillar of human freedom and prosperity; and 2 3 WHEREAS, the March for Science Lincoln is the recognized satellite march in Lincoln, 4 NE; and, 5 WHEREAS, the March for Science Lincoln will take place on April 22, 2017 at 3:00 PM from the Nebraska Unions to the Nebraska State Capitol. 6 7 THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED, that the GSA endorses the March for Science Lincoln 8 on April 22, 2017; and, 9 THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, that the GSA urges departmental graduate student associations to endorse the March for Science Lincoln; and, 10

11 THEREFORE, BE IT FINALLY ENACTED, that the GSA encourages the ASUN
12 Senate to adopt a resolution endorsing the March for Science Lincoln.

Submitted by	President Correas	DATE	03/05/2017
Referred to	Assembly	DATE	03/05/2017
Committee action	Not applicable	DATE	
Floor action	Adopted by voice vote	DATE	03/07/2017
Presidential Signature	(s) President Correas	DATE	03/09/2017